SINCLAIR EQUIPMENT COMPANY

PRODUCT: TRIAD WEDLE WELDER

Orowing: 300-M07-3-1

527,98

Date:

—
v
>
n
-
£
=<
(=73
[
(%]
g8
L —
X 1
—
L —
=
= Y=}
-

21




Drowing: 300-M07-3-3

4/27/98

Oate:

SINCLAIR EQUIPMENT COMPANY

PPOOUCT: TRIAD WEDGE WELDER

LOWER CHASSIS
LOWER ROLLER DRIVE

22




SINCLAIR EQUIPMENT COMPANY

2%
=1
KB
=38
S
T
I
Wi
o |
|28
9|58
= 58
,:'CE
é%é
=0

23




;005 |

SINCLAIR EQUIPMENT COMPANY

PPOOLCT :

Drowing: 300-HO7-5-2
Dote: S5¢27.08

TE1AD WEDGE WELDER
WEOGE CTRL SYS. & UPPER DRIVE

WEDGE CONTROL:

24




SINCLAIR EQUIPMENT COMPANY

PRODUCT: TRIAD WEDGE WELDER

WEDGE CTRL SYS. & UPPER DRIVE

LPPER POLLER DRIVE

Drowing: 300-M07-5-3

Dote: 5/27/98

1105-208

25




SIALE] AdVHISd
B6/22/5 ‘3390 SISSYHD NIVH

1-L-L0W-00E :buiroug 30734 39034 OvIgL :1IN004d

ANVAHOD INANINOA JIVIONIS

26




Drawing: 300-M07-7-3
Date: 5/27/98 ~

SINCLAIR EQUIPMENT COMPANY

PPOOUCT: TRIAD WEDGE WELDER

MOTOR & INTERNAL CONTROLS

HAIN CHASSIS

27




ATBWEISSY SISSYH)
B6/12/5 ‘2% SISSVHD NIVH

G-L-L0H-00E :buimoug d3073M 3903M O¥IdL :1In00ad

ANVAHOD INANAINDA JIVIONIS

Hlj//ﬂl /)
iy

o}

— o

™,

_ 1LO16E _|\

/L .8.8“_

28



4

86/£2/5 -2300

SII0NVH 2 MOdH d3ADD dOL
STI04INDD % &3A00 d0L

1-8-B0W-00€ :6uimoag

d30713M 3903M 0OV IdL :1In004d E

 ANVAHOD INARdINDA dIVIONIS

____v -2081

s

_S_mn

\ e

29



STO4INDD &3A0D dDL
86/L2/5 3100 ST041INDD 8 &3A00 diL

£-8-80W-00€E :6uyno.g J3073M 3903M QVIdL :13000dd

ANVARO0D INANAINOA AIVIONIS

30



NE 4 WALSAS O13A v

5w 00 e | ST 0K 07141 b [rec]
ANVAR0D ININAIADA HIVIONIS s /(o

31



-

HILSAS 073K W3
B3/Le/5 ‘3100 HILSAS 07134

E-6-L0W-00E :Buimoug d3073M 39038 VL1 : 1na0ad

ANVAROD INARAINOA JIVIONIS

Y
//rE
e

O
=T

32



S7a1]) SE6 % Lp1 MDILYM 7 LW OW8X
EQsp/0 13300 I¥130 ONISIM - ¥3A0] d0L

164 pIS-00E :6urmoag d43073M 3903M OvIdL :1on00dd

ANVAROD INNAINDT HTVTIINIS ot [l

LB BOLLIZICIN SIGILISIBIRIZRZE2R
0099008 L g { 1] -.q

]
g

1
|t

ol

AL

‘O°N =2 100 - 5§ S0d2 021

3078 WHIWAAL 1 B EOI

A8 TWIWd3L id 01 01

331734 Nivals S0l

TMAINDD dW31 ADTLYA  EOI

180 0.2 * 15 - 2MO1NII0  bOI
‘0'W-Z 1540 - 55 SOdE EDI

T'N-1 % O'N -1 1040 - 55 SO42 201
N33 v A0IVIION] 01

#3004 354 00l

“L1STT LN3INDJWOD

s um e
(=34 (=104 (=3(1y) N7
® ¢ @9 0O

P

!._._w.,

NALTHR

33



S00Z/11/01 : 3300

ST4L] GEG 3 L¥l MOILYA 7/ d1W 9WEX
IVL30 ONIAIM - ONISOOH 3010W

:Buimoag

4307134 3903M avIdL :1on00ad

ANVARO) INHRAINOA JTVTONIS

1545 HILIRS L1WIT WOMD

Tl H0104 THEX SIINGALITE B
AVBY 3UVIS 01705 ADTLVR
20104 2v3 M[008

AYI3¥ LOVINDD 10 (vl ADLWA

20078 TIWsEL 1d 01

HISTT INSNOWOD

NITEL

&
\J

d

O 0000

000 00

AS I
Lav1s

ounv E

ﬂi

MOTTIA _

axd AnE

€64 335
BV 0

N/ALTHA

INE

j
[ 11
eloe.
[v] (e B eTelululotululy]
L] LBE

gLinzZiELm

B8 BOLILZIELN

2bd
#34m

il

Shaciangl

SLOlLIBIgl Iz 2RERwe
Qoo

3
ol

WALTA

=

ALYN
oL

34



£0/p/8 ‘2300

(A02Z2 % AQZI &04) Ivi3d
ONISIM &31¥3H 3903M

€04 ¥[5-00€ :buinoag

4307134 3903mM OVId1 ‘1In00dd

ANVAHOD INANINOA HIVTONIS

HLVH W Bl

A3LYH L1MHS 8l

3Tvid303 AL IO W N2EI) dHY L]
OMd 2011300 TR d'WY 3l

1817 ININOJWOI

0151N0
1) 220 (=)
®. ® @
(1) -) ONE

@]

o
17 21v3H LVF4
17 11v3H nel
® O t@®
9N1d
173W0) dY

1@

=
2
e

35



1 3N TR "Wy 91
155 HOLIAS LIWIT MWD S
TN I SINGLFB 81 F11
AV 3015 018 ATIVR 11
Al v NI

1540 AV LVIND NoD 111
HTTRIND dil NisD 01

008 IR 1d 9 601

08 WNINBL 148 BOI

00 NIRAEL 1d 01 L]

HIH NS %01

dITIRINDD 3L ADIYVR  SDI
L.ELE L HHTTUV S]]

N ISdRZ 55 SO EOI

1040 55 S0&€  20i

M) Y AIVIIONT 101

40T [ 00l

ST ININOAWDD

[owe]
(SN0 1 OOER) _—

TN 100
®
\ {m
LRI WINGSTHD
0 0 NI
1 N1/ )
NN 30
WEY AT RN
ax R,
! R Tl
N ®
(/IT)
_m:w.a\
0 10HD)
. /
ll.l.l.l.l-ll
T manan

*SOSYONYLS/ONFIT JTLVRIHIS

36



Schematic Pos. # Description Part #

1101-104 4-40 X1/4 SOC CAP STNLS 391000
1101-106 4-40 X1/2 SOC CAP STNLS 391001
1103-103 6-32 X1/4 SOC CAP ALLY 391010
1103-104 6-32 X1/4 BUTTON SOC ALLOY 391012
1103-107 6-32 X 3/4 SOC CAP STNLS 391014
1104-104 8-32 X 1/2 SOC CAP ALLOY 391025
1104-105 8-32 X 1/2 SOC CAP STNLS 391030
1104-106 8-32 X 5/8 SOC CAP STNLS 391031
1104-108 8-32 X1 SOC CAP STNLS 391033
1104-116 8-32 X2 SOC CAP STNLS 391034
1104-602 8-32 X 1/4 SOC SET CUP ALLOY 391029
1104-904 1/8 X 1/2 DOWEL PIN STNLS 392012
1105-090 #10 FLAT WASHER (.437, 203, 062) 392025
1105-105 10-3 X 3/8 BUTTON SOC STNLS 391070
1105-108 10-32 X 1 SOC CAP STNLS 391053
1105-109 10-32 X 7/8 SOC CAP STNLS 391052
1105-114 10-32 X 7/8 SOC CAP STNLS 391054
1105-122 10-32 X 3/4 SOC CAP STNLS 391055
1105-204 10-32 X 2-3/4 SOC CAP ALLOY 391060
1105-205 10-32 X 5/8 FLAT SOC STNLS 391061
1105-207 10-32 X 1 FLAT SOC STNLS 391063
1105-208 10-32 x 7/8 FLAT SOC STNLS 391062
1105-212 10-32 X 1-1/2 FLAT SOC STNLS 391064
1105-390 10x32 HEX NUT STNLS 392020
1105-502/1105-506 10-32 X 1/2 THUMB SCREW SS 3/8 HEAD 391073
1105-602 10-32 X 1/4 BUTTON SOC STNLS 391071
1105-908 3/16 X 1-1/4 DOWEL PIN STNLS 392010
1106-070 Ya FLAT WASHER SS (.500..265..032) 392026
1106-107 1/4 - 20 x 3/4 BUTTON SOC STNLS 391082
1106-406 1/4 - 20 X 3/4 SOC CAP STNLS 391080
1106-603 1/4-20 1/4 SOC SET BRASS TIP ALLOY 391085
1106-904/1106-905 1/4 X 5/8 DOWEL PIN STNLS 392007
1108-107/1108-109 3/16-18 X 7/8 SOC CAP ALLOY 391090
1108-110 5/16-18 X 1 SOC CAP ALLOY 391091
1108-924 3/8 X 3" SS DOWEL PIN 392000
1120-104 5/16 X 1/2 SHOULDER BOLT STNLS 392040
1199-9090 BORE RDCR IN/IN .37/.25 310133
1301-503A 4-40 X 5/16 FLAT SOC CAP 391003
1301-504 4-40 X 3/8 FLAT SOC STNLS 391002
1505-207 4-40 X 3/8 FLAT SOC STNLS 392063
1600-050 99R4A BEARING 310158

37




Schematic Pos. # Description Part #
1600-070 99R6 BEARING 310159
1600-080 99R14 BEARING 310160
1600-110 IDLER BEARING SCE57PP 320024
1600-120 ROLLER BEARING SCE 810PP 310128
1600-810 CRSB-8 CAM FOLLOWER 310157
1600-920 STAINLESS SEALED BEARINGS 310145
1600-921 STAINLESS STEEL BUSHING 310146
1802-100 10MM BALL METAL END FITTING M6 392056
1802-101 10MM BALL STUD 5/16" - 18" MALE THRD 392057
1802-103 1/4 "ODX1" LDTH COMPRES SPRING 392050
1802-105 11-8SS 1/8” KEY BAR STOCK 392080
1802-200 MIN SNAP SWITCH 5 AMPS 393060
1802-300 3/8 x 16 PLASTIC OVAL LEVEL KNOB 392075
1802-310/1802-201 FLEXLTF 1/2" NPT BLK CONNECTOR 310173
1802-400 8 1/4" - 1/4 20 A-3 HANDLE 310149
1802-401 53/4" - 1/4 20 HANDLE 310148
1802-402 3" 20 A-3 HANDLE 310147
1804-056 BASE W/1 N.O. 310003
1804-057 3-POS SWITCH THROW 310004
1804-058 GREEN PTT LIGHT LENSE 310006
1804-063 2-POS SWITCH THROW 310002
1805-001 1/32 DIN TEMP CONTROL 310136
1805-004 SOLID STATE RELAY 310162
1805-005 OMRON 1 POLE RELAY 310155
1805-005 OMRON RELAY 1 240V 310155-240
1805-006 OMRON CONTROLLER BASE 310009
1805-008 OMRON 1 POLE RELAY 310155
1805-008 OMRON RELAY 1 240V 310155-240
1805-009 OMRON RELAY BASE 310156
1805-100 FUSE HOLDER 393050
1805-110 RECEPTICAL 9 PIN 310140
1805-111 SOCKET 24-20 AWG 310143
1805-150 SPEED CONTROL POTENTIOMETER 310110A
1805-151 KNOB DIAL KIT 310111
1805-152 MOTOR CONTROLLER ASSEMBLY 110V 38101
1805-152 MOTOR CONTROLLER ASSEMBLY 240V 38101.2
310109 MOTOR CONTROL NEW STYLE (SPECIFY VOLTAGE) 310109
1805-160 BODINE GEAR MOTOR 159 310129
300001 THK LM GUIDE/1 BRG BLK/ON RAIL 300001
300003 CHASSIS MOTOR HOUSING 300003
300004 CHASSIS MOTOR CONTROL HOUSING 300004
300005 CHASSIS CONTROLLER HOUSING-TOP COVER 300005

38




Schematic Pos. # Description Part #

300006 CHASSIS PRIMARY DRIVE COVER 300006
300007 DRIVE WHEEL TRUNION ARM 300007
300008 FRONT IDLER WHEEL AXLE 300008
300009 FRT WHEEL AXLE MTS 300009
300010 RT REAR WHEEL AXLE MTS 300010
300011 LEFT REAR WHEEL AXLE MTS 300011
300013 REAR IDLER WHEEL AXLE 300013
300016 LOWER PRIMARY CHAIN TENSIONER 300016
300017 UPPER PRIMARY CHAIN IDLER SPROCKET 300017
300018 UPPER DRIVE GEAR 300018
300019 DRIVE GEAR LOWER 300019
300020 DRIVE GEAR MAIN 300020
300021 SPROCKET STD .1475 PITCH X 16 TOOTH 300021
300022 UPPER ROLER LAYSHAFT 300022
300023 UPPER ROLLER PRIMARY SHAFT 300023
300024 UPPER ROLLER FINAL DRIVE SHAFT 300024
300025 UPPER ROLLER LAYSHAFT SUPPORT 300025
300026 UPPER PRIMARY CHAIN TENSIONER PLUNGER 300026
300027 UPPER PRIMARY CHAIN TENSIONER 300027
300028 U-JOINT STD 300028
300029 LOWER ROLLER LAYSHAFT 300029
300030 LOWER ROLLER PRIMARY MAIN SHAFT 300030
300031 LOWER ROLLER PRIMARY STUB SHAFT 300031
300032 LOWER FINAL DRIVE SHAFT 300032
300033 LOWER FINAL CHAIN HOUSING 300033
300034 LOWER FINAL CHAIN HOUSING COVER 300034
300035 LOWER FINAL DRIVE SHAFT HOUSING 300035
300040 WEDGE HEATER LEAD BRACKET 300040
300041 WEDGE HOUSING BOTTOM COVER 300041
300042 FRONT MATERIAL GUIDE 300042
300043 WEDGE HOUSING 300043
300046 FRONT MATERIAL GUIDE RETAINER MT 300046
300048 LOWER FIN WELD GUIDE 300048
300052 PINCH/WEDGE DRIVE PLATE 300052
300055 PINCH/WEDGE DRIVE PLATE HOUSING 300055
300056 PINCH/WEDGE ENGAGE ARM SHAFT 300056
300057 PINCH/WEDGE DRIVE ARM SPINDLE 300057
300058 PINCH/WEDGE DRIVE ARM HUB 300058
300070 PINCH ROLLER ARM 300070
300071 UPPER CHAIN COVER 300071
300072 UPPER ROLLER ARM LIFT MT 300072
300076 UPPER FINAL CHAIN TENSION BLOCK 300076
300077 UPPER FINAL CHAIN RUB-BLK 300077
300078 STOP TENSION ROLLER TEN ADJ 300078
300079 WEDGE HEIGHT ADJUSTER 300079
300080 WEDGE PIVOT SHAFT 300080
300082 WEDGE PIVOT LINEAR HOUSING 300082

39




Schematic Pos. # Description Part #
300083 WEDGE PIVOT HOUSING COVER 300083
300084 WEDGE PIVOT ARM SHAFT 300084
300085 WEDGE PIVOT ARM HUB 300085
300086 WEDGE TRAVEL/AUTO START CAM 300086
300088 WEGE ANGLE ADJUSTER HUB 300088
300089 WEDGE TENSIONER UPPER MT 300089
300092 WEDGE MOUNT ARM 300092
300094 FRONT MATERIAL GUIDE RET ROD 300094
300095 LOWER LAP GUIDE RET ROD 300095
300096 HEM OUTER GUIDE RET ROD 300096
300097 HEM INNER GUIDE RET ROD 300097
300099 AUTO START SWITCH BRACKET 300099
300103 WEDGE HOUSING HANGER 300103
300111 HEM WELD OUTER GUIDE 300111
300112 HEM WELD INNER GUIDE 300112
300113 LOWER LAP GUIDE FRAME 5.0 300113
300114 UPPER LAP WELD GUIDE 300114
300115 INNER/OUTER HEM GUIDE LINK 300115
300118 LOWER LAP WELD GUIDE MT 300118
300119 LOWER LAP WELD GUIDE COVER 5.0 300119
300121 MTR CRTL RESISTOR MOUNT 110V 300121
300122 MTR CRTL SOLINOID MOUNT 300122
300123 MTR CRTL RESISTOR MOUNT 240V 300123
300124 OVER-TEMP CONTROL PANEL 300124
300125 OVER-TEMP CONTROL PANEL MT FT 300125
300130 LOWER FINAL CHAIN RUB BTM/REAR 300130
300131 LOWER FINAL CHAIN RUB TOP/REAR 300131
300132 LOWER FINAL CHAIN RUB BTM/FRONT 300132
300133 LOWER FINAL CHAIN RUB TOP/FRONT 300133
300152 HOT WEDGE 1.5 (STD) 300152
300220 LOWER PRIMARY CHAIN (107) 300220C
300221 LOWER FINAL CHAIN (26”) 300221C
300222 UPPER FINAL CHAIN (177) 300222C
300223 UPPER PRIMARY CHAIN (13”) 300223C
310001 THK LM GUIDE/1 BRG BLK/ON RAIL 310001
310002 2-POS SWITCH THROW 310002
310003 BASE W/1 N.O. 310003
310004 3-POS SWITCH THROW 310004
310005 BASE W/2 N.O. CONTACTS 310005
310006 GREEN PTT LIGHT LENSE 310006
310007B PILOT LGT BASE (130 LAMP) 120V 310007B
310009 OMRON CONTROLLER BASE 310009
310111 SOCKER 24-20 AWG 310111
310124 1 13/16" BLK UNDER CARRIAGE ROLLER W/BRG 310124
310125 UNDER CARRIAGE ROLLER W/BRG 310125
310126 PRESSURE ROLLER SILICON (SEE “ WITHOUT DRAWING”)

310128 ROLLER BEARING SCE 810PP 310128

40




Schematic Pos. # Description Part #

310129 BODINE GEAR MOTOR 159 310129
310133 BORE RDCR IN/IN .37/.25 310133
310135 .1475 CHAIN (sold by the inch) 310135
310136 1/32 DIN TEMP CONTROL 310136
310140 RECEPTICAL 9 PIN 310140
310143 FUSE HOLDER 310143
310145 STAINLESS SEALED BEARINGS 310145
310146 STAINLESS STEEL BUSHING 310146
310147 3" 20 A-3 HANDLE 310147
310148 53/4" - 1/4 20 HANDLE 310148
310149 8 1/4" - 1/4 20 A-3 HANDLE 310149
310155 OMRON 1 POLE RELAY 310155
310156 OMRON 1 POLE RELAY 310156
310157 CRSB-8 CAM FOLLOWER 310157
310158 99R4A BEARING 310158
310159 99R6 BEARING 310159
310160 99R14 BEARING 310160
310162 SOLID STATE RELAY 310162
310173 FLEX LTF 1/2" NPT BLK CONNECTOR 310173
320024 IDLER BEARING SCE57PP 320024
391000 4-40 X1/4 SOC CAP STNLS 391000
391001 4-40 X1/2 SOC CAP STNLS 391001
391002 4-40 X 3/8 FLAT SOC STNLS 391002
391003 4-40 X 5/16 FLAT SOC CAP 391003
391010 6-32 X1/4 SOC CAP ALLY 391010
391011 6-32 X 1 SOC CAP ALLOY 391011
391012 6-32 X1/4 BUTTON SOC ALLOY 391012
391014 6-32 X 3/4 SOC CAP STNLS 391014
391025 8-32 X 1/2 SOC CAP ALLOY 391025
391026 6-32 X 3/4 SOC CAP STNLS 391026
391027 8-32 X 3/8 SOC CAP ALLOY 391027
391028 8-32 X 1/8 SOC SET CAP ALLOY 391028
391029 8-32 X 1/4 SOC SET CUP ALLOY 391029
391030 8-32 X 1/2 SOC CAP STNLS 391030
391031 8-32 X 5/8 SOC CAP STNLS 391031
391033 8-32 X1 SOC CAP STNLS 391033
391034 8-32 X 2 SOC CAP STNLS 391034
391050 10-32 X 5/8 SOC CAP STNLS 391050
391051 10-32 X 3/4 SOC CAP STNLS 391051
391051 10-32 X 5/16 SOC CAP STNLS 391051
391052 10-32 X 7/8 SOC CAP STNLS 391052
391053 10-32 X 1 SOC CAP STNLS 391053
391054 10-32 X 7/8 SOC CAP STNLS 391054
391055 10-32 X 3/4 SOC CAP STNLS 391055
391060 10-32 X2 3/4 SOC CAP ALLOY 391060
391061 10-32 X 5/8 FLAT SOC STNLS 391061
391062 10-32 x 7/8 FLAT SOC STNLS 391062

41




Schematic Pos. # Description Part #

391063 10-32 X 1 FLAT SOC STNLS 391063
391064 10-32 X 1-1/2 FLAT SOC STNLS 391064
391070 10-3 X 3/8 BUTTON SOC STNLS 391070
391071 10-32 X 1/4 BUTTON SOC STNLS 391071
391072 10-32 X 1/4 SOC SET CUP STNLS 391072
391073 10-32 X 1/2 THUMB SCREW SS 3/8 HEAD 391073
391074 10-32 X 3/8 THUMB SCREW SS 7/16 HEAD 391074
391080 1/4 - 20 X 3/4 SOC CAP STNLS 391080
391081 1/4-20 X 1 SOC CAP STNLS 391081
391082 1/4 - 20 x 3/4 BUTTON SOC STNLS 391082
391085 1/4-20 1/4 SOC SET BRASS TIP ALLOY 391085
391090 3/16-18 X 7/8 SOC CAP ALLOY 391090
391091 5/16-18 X 1 SOC CAP ALLOY 391091
392000 3/8 X 3" SS DOWEL PIN 392000
392006 1/4 X 3/4 DOWEL PIN STNLS 392006
392007 1/4 X 5/8 DOWEL PIN STNLS 392007
392008 1/4 X 1/2 DOWEL PIN STNLS 392008
392010 3/16 X 1 1/4 DOWEL PIN STNLS 392010
392012 1/8 X 1/2 DOWEL PIN STNLS 392012
392020 10x32 HEX NUT STNLS 392020
392025 #10 FLAT WASHER (.437, 203, 062) 392025
392026 Ya FLAT WASHER SS (.500, .265, 0.32) 392026
392040 5/16 X 1/2 SHOULDER BOLT STNLS 392040
392050 1/4 "ODX1" LDTH COMPRES SPRING 392050
392055 FIX FORCE GAS SPRING #20 392055
392056 10MM BALL METAL END FITTING M6 392056
392057 10MM BALL STUD 5/16" - 18" MALE THRD 392057
392075 3/8 x 16 PLASTIC OVAL LEVEL KNOB 392075
392078 3/8 - 16 X 2" KNURL HD DOG FT THUMB SCREW 392078
392080 11-8SS 1/8" KEY BAR STOCK 392080
393050 OMRON RELAY 1 240V 393050
393051 ELECT. CIRC. FUSE 250V 5AMP 393051

42




Without Drawing

310-126.1 1” (25mm) Silicon Roller (each)
310-126 1-1/2" (38mm) Silicon Roller (each)
310-1262 2" (51mm) Silicon Roller (each)
310-134 .1475 Master Link (each)
310-008 Overtemp Control 120V
310-136 Watlow 935 Controller (1/32 Din)

33-200 Triad Hex Key Set

39-2058 Safety Clip

39-3025 Aluminum Oxide Abrasive 1-1/2" x 12"
42-401A Aluminum Brush

33-202 End User Care Package

38-180 Standard Wedge Housing

Wedges

Part # Description

33-102 Hem Cord Wedge w/Heaters , 120V, 1" (25mm)
33-102.2 Hem Cord Wedge w/Heaters, 240V, 1" (25mm)
33-116 Wedge w/ Heaters, 120V/240V, 1/2" (13mm)
33-115 Wedge w/ Heaters, 120V/240V, 3/4" (19mm)
33-126 Wedge w/ Heaters, 120V/240V, 20mm

33-124 Wedge w/ Heaters, 120V/240V, 1" (25mm)
33-113 Wedge w/ Heaters, 120V/240V 1-1/4" (32mm)
33-123 Wedge w/ Heaters, 120V/240V, 1-1/2" (38mm)
33-117.5 Wedge w/ Heaters, 120V/240V, 1-1/2" Split (3/8" channel)
33-127 Wedge w/ Heaters, 120V/240V, 40mm

33-111 Wedge w/ Heaters, 120V/240V, 1-3/4" (44mm)
33-122 Wedge w/ Heaters, 120V/240V, 2" (51mm)
33-117 Wedge w/ Heaters, 120V/240V, 2 " Split ( 3/8" channel)
33-125 Wedge w/ Heaters, 120V, 3" (76mm)

33-125.2 Wedge w/ Heaters, 240V, 3" (76mm)

43




